Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Alt	exandria, VA 22313-1450				Attorney Docket No.	127836	
	ase record the attached original docu		ument: 5				
1,	A. Name of conveying party: Atsushi SUEMASU		2. A.		d address of receiving p	•	
	B. Additional name(s) of conve	cying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		1-1-1, IC SHINJUI	PON PRINTING CO., CHIGAYA KAGAO JKU-KU, TOKYO)1, JAPAN		
3.		_	В.	Addition	al name(s) & address(c. □Yes	="	
	Assignment	☐ Merger]				
	Security Agreement Other Record to correct Assissment document previously recei 017940/frame 0491						
	B. Execution Date: April 21,	2006					
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/4	409,322	В.	Patent N	o.(s)		
		Additional numbers atta	iched?	Yes 🛛 1	No		
PR	C. Title of Application: METI RODUCING OPTICAL ELEM		OPTICA	L ELEM	ENT AND APPAR	ATUS FOR	
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. To	tal number	of applications and pate	ents involved: 1	
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>				Deposit Account No. 1.) in the amount of \$40.0		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 3208: Alexandria, VA : Phone Number: 703-8: Fax Number: 703-83:	150 22320-4850 336-6400			rpayment or charge any nt number 15-0461.	underpayment to	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.		ation is tri		ect and any attached cotte: September 29, 2		
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 2' Matthew C. Barthalow Registration			Dε	te: <u>September 29, 2</u>	<u>008</u>	

PATENT REEL: 021610 FRAME: 0536

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC 700275532

Assignment of the P.O.	Stop: manual Rectribation Services RECORDATION FORM etor of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C and Trademark Office . Box 1450 tendria, VA 22313-1450								
Please record the anathed document. Total number of pages including raver sheet, situolunchus, and document: 2									
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Also shi SUEMASU B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) smached? Yes No	2. A. Name and address of rectiving party(iss): DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., INC. 1-1-1, ICHIGAYA KAGACHO SHINIUKU-KU, TOKYO 162-8001, JAPAN							
3.	A. Nature of conveyence: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(ss) amethod? □Vės ⊠ No							
4.	A. Pasent Application No.(s) 11/409.322 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(#)							
	C. Title of Application: METHOD OF PRODUCING OPTICAL ELEMENT AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING OPTICAL ELEMENT								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be assilled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: Janes A. Oliff	 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the rotal fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 723-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information original document. James A. OlifeRegistration No. 27,075 Secret M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325	on it true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Dete: July 13, 2006							

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) At:	sushi SUEMASU	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)						
(0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)				 			
	or rusentok(2)							
		(4)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideratio paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(0) B 131 B 1 1 B 2 1						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		i Nippon Printing Co., Ltd					
			-1, Ichigaya Kagacho, Sh	12.11				
		the entire rip invention, a continuation	designated as the Assigne ght, title and interest for the nd in all applications for particular international, confirmation reissues and reexamination	e United States of Amer atent including any and on, substitute and reissu	ica as defined in 35 U.S.C all provisional, non-provis e application(s), and all L	. §100, in the sional, divisional, etters Patent.		
(11)	Insert	(11) M <u>et</u>	hod of Produ	cing Optica	l Element a	nd		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	App	aratus for P	roducing Op	tical Elemen	nt		
	Application Number	(Altorney I	Pocket No1278	36				
		for which the	ie undersigned has (have) c herewith or	executed an application	n for patent in the United	States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)						
	Signing of	(12) on						
	Application			<u> </u>	<u>.</u>			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	. application Serial Numb	11/409,	322			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 24, 20	06				
claims of reexamination representation of the control of the contr	dication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit. 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest east that this assignment is bit. 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary	n obtaining evi es to execute a onal Conventio es to perform a led States and requ g from said app t herein assign nding on him a by grants the fi	dence and going forward il papers and documents a in for Protection of Industral ill affirmative acts which in to the Assignee. lication(a) to the said Assigned, and that he has not ex and his heirs, successors, a rm of OLIFF & BERRIDG	with such interference. Ind perform any act white in Property or similar is may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trackingnee, as Assignee of the couted, and will not exessigns and legal represser. E. PLC the power to instance of the power to instance.	ich may be necessary in cagreements. ain, maintain or confirm ademark Office to issue a acentire interest, and coverule, any agreements in cantatives, cut on this assignment an	by reissue or any and all Letters connection with		
recordat	tion of this document.							
	In witness whereof, execute April 21, 2							
Date	PATT CI, C				Suemasu			
Date	<u> </u>	<u></u>						
Date			Inventor Signature		<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Date	- ····		Inventor Signature			(\$EAL)		
Date		<u> </u>	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	<u></u>		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date		"	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
If neithe	This assignment should prepare, then it should be signed be	ferably be signer fore at least tw	o witnesses who also sign	n here:	• •			
Date	April 21, 20		Witness	Norihiza	Moriya Yayaahi			
Date	April 21, 20	006	Witness	String	Harrashi			
•						_		

PATENT

REEL: 021610 FRAME; 0538 PS